
Youth Beef Cattle Schedule 
 
(Note:  Junior Breed Show information is provided for your planning convenience.  Youth Show 
Superintendent does not coordinate these) 
 
FIRST ROTATION 
 
 Tues., Aug. 23 
  4:00 – 9:00 pm ARRIVAL OF FIRST ROTATION 
 
 Wed., Aug. 24 
  9:00 am  Deadline to Check in Office with Registration Papers 
  10:00 am Youth Showmanship 
  12:00 pm Hay Bale Throwing Contest 
  2:00 pm  Junior Hereford Show 
 
 Thurs., Aug 25 
  10:00 am Shorthorn Open Show – Followed by Shorthorn Plus Open 
  1:00 pm Red Angus Open Show 
 
 Fri, Aug. 26 
  10:00 am Charolais Open Show 
  1:00 pm Hereford Open Show 
  6:00 pm Exhibitor Potluck Dinner 
 
 Sat., Aug. 27 
  8:30 am 4-H Youth Breed Show/Showmanship 
  12:00 pm Release of First Rotation Cattle & Campers 
  1:00 pm Barn Closed for Cleaning 
 
SECOND ROTATION 

 
Sat., Aug. 27 
 5:00 – 10:00 pm ARRIVAL OF SECOND ROTATION 
 
Sun., Aug. 28 
 9:00 am Deadline to Check in Office with Registration Papers  
 10:00 am Jr. Highland Show 

 12:00 pm Jr. Angus Show 
 6:00 pm  Exhibitor Potluck Dinner 
 
 Mon., Aug. 29  
  10:00 am Open Angus Show 
  
 Tues., August 30 BEEF DAY 
 10:00 am Open Highland Show 
 1:00 pm Hay Bale Throwing Contest 
 3:00 pm NYS Champion Female Competition 
 
 Wed., Aug. 31 
  9:00 am Youth Breed Show/Showmanship 
  4:00 pm Release of Second Rotation Cattle & Campers 
  5:00 pm Barn Closed for Cleaning 
 
 



 
THIRD ROTATION 
 
 Thurs., Sept. 1  
  4:00 – 9:00 pm ARRIVAL OF THIRD ROTATION 
 
 Fri., Sept. 2 
  9:00 am Deadline to Check in Office with Registration Papers  
  12:00 pm Hay Bale Throwing Contest 
  2:00 pm Youth Showmanship 
 
 Sat., Sept. 3 
  10:00 am Belted Galloway Open Show 
  3:00 pm American British White Park Open Show 
 
 Sun., Sept. 4 
  10:00 am Open Other Breed Show 
  12:00 am Simmental Open Show followed by Sim/Angus Sim/Solution Show 
  6:00 pm Exhibitor Potluck Dinner 
 
 Mon., Sept. 5 
  9:00 am 4-H Youth Breed Show/Showmanship  
  5:00 pm Release of Third Rotation Cattle & Campers 
 

 


